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and twenty of chapter one hundred and twenty-seven of 
the revised statutes, within ten days thereafter, the ap-
peal shall be regarded as if no undertaking had been 
given. The justification shall be upon a notice of not 
less than five days." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1865. 

CHAPTER 66. 

[Published February 27, 1865.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 198 of the general laws of 1861, entitled 
"an act to provide for the publication of legal decisions," and to 
repeal chapter 232 of the general laws of 18b2, entitled "an act to 
amend chapter 198 of the general laws of 1861, entitled an act 
to provide for the publication of legal decisions! " 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Number of copies SECTION 1. Section three of chapter one hundred 
to be publleked, 
ae. 	and ninety-eight of the general laws of 1861, is hereby 

amended, Bo as to read as follows : "The said reporter 
Ethan cause to be published at least six hundred copies 
of each volume, and shall deliver to the secretary of 
state four hundred copies of the same; and shall receive 
from the state the sum of four dollars and fifty cents 
for each volume, to be audited by the secretary of state, 
and paid by the state treasurer on the warrant of the 
secretary of state, out of apy money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated." 

?Tic, 	 SECTION 2. Section five of chapter one hundred and 
ninety-eight aforesaid, is hereby amended, so as to read 
as follows: "The said reporter shall sell said volumes 
at a sum not exceeding four dollars and fifty cents per 
volume to any resident of this state, and no greater 
price shall be received by said reporter or publisher, or 
by their meats or assigns, or either of them." 

Repeal. 	SECTION 8. Chapter two hundred and thirty- two of 
the general laws of 180, entitled "an act to amend 
chapter one hundred and ninety-eight of the general 
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lam of- eighteen hundred and sixty-one, entitled "an 
act to provide for the publication of legal decisions,' " 
(be and [and] the same) is hereby repealed. 
SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved February 24, 1865. 	• 

CHAPTER 67. 

[Published March 2, 1865.] 

IN ea to vacate a certain portion of Kelley's addition to the vil- 
lage of Cambria, in Columbia county. 

%people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the pot tion of Kelley's addition to Vanted. 

the village of Cambria, in the county of Columbia, 
which is contained in blocks number six (6,) fourteen 
(14) and fifteen (15,) and situate on section thirty-one 
(34) in township number thirteen (13) north, of range 
number twelve (12) east, be hereby vacated : provided, 
that such vacation shall not in any wise affect or im-
pair any assessment thereof heretofore made, nor any 
tax heretofore levied thereon, or levied on any lot, tract 
or parcel thereof. 

811crioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 25, 1865. 

CHAPTER 68. 

[Published March 2, 1865.] 

AN LOT to authorize the treasurer of the city of Oshkosh to retain 
the fees for the collection of taxes in the said city. 

rke people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows 

May retain foss 
1 SECTION 1. The city treasurer of the city of Oshkosh ,1 10,3mn°t ot  .  


